OP \$915.00 603422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM661591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baidu Online Network Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.		07/01/2021	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo Intelligent Driving Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	CHINA BAIDU CAMPUS, NO. 10 SHANGDI 10TH STREET		
City:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100085		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6034220	ACU		
Registration Number:	6034219	ACU		
Registration Number:	6285535	APOLLIANCE		
Registration Number:	6091796	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	6337601	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	6187599	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	6115848	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	6187600	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	6102890	APOLLO CYBER RT		
Registration Number:	5947159	APOLLO PILOT		
Registration Number:	5934887	APOLLO PILOT		
Registration Number:	5934888	APOLLO PILOT		
Registration Number:	6121588	APOLLO PILOT		
Registration Number:	6200733	APOLLO		
Registration Number:	6091356	APOLLO		
Registration Number:	6091357	APOLLO		
Registration Number:	6044874	APOLLONEER		
Registration Number:	6367146	APOLONG		
Registration Number:	5970120	BIENAPOLLO		
		TRADEMARK		

900631008 REEL: 007360 FRAME: 0987

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5970114	COMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5970115	COMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5970116	COMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	6110391	DATAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5987228	DATAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5970117	EMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5970118	EMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5970119	EMAPOLLO
Registration Number:	6138945	TEAM APOLLO
Registration Number:	6144546	TEAM APOLLO
Registration Number:	5987229	ULTRAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5993485	ULTRAPOLLO
Registration Number:	5980628	
Registration Number:	5987359	
Registration Number:	5980629	
Registration Number:	5980630	
Registration Number:	6138946	TEAM APOLLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Dahl
SIGNATURE:	/benjaminhdahl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Apollo Registrations Assignment#page1.tif source=Apollo Registrations Assignment#page2.tif source=Apollo Registrations Assignment#page3.tif source=Apollo Registrations Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007360 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This <u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u> AGREEMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of <u>July 1st</u>, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Baidu Online Network Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd., a Chinese limited company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Apollo Intelligent Driving Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd., a Chinese limited company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the <u>Trademarks</u> set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and, desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, together with all <u>common law</u> rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, to and in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the Assigned *Trademarks*.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>, together with all <u>common law</u> rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned <u>Trademarks</u>.

2

This <u>Assignment</u> shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

3,

This <u>Assignment</u> may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered via facsimile, pdf, or other electronic means, each of which shall be deemed an original as against the party that signed it and all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties hereto and delivered to the other party, it being understood that both parties need not sign the same counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Baidu Online Network Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.

By:

Name:

Title:

Dated: July 1, 2024

ASSIGNEE:

Apollo Intelligent Driving Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.

By: J

Name:

Title:

Dated: July 1, 2021

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark	Class	Status
6,034,219	April 14, 2020	ACU	9	Registered
6.034,220	April 14, 2020	ACU	42	Registered
6,285,535	March 9, 2021	APOLLIANCE	9.42	Registered
6,091,796	June 30, 2020	Apollo Cyber RT	9	Registered
6,337,601	May 4, 2021	Apollo Cyber RT	3.7	Registered
6,187,599	November 3, 2020	Apollo Cyber RT	38	Registered
6,115,848	August 4, 2020	Apollo Cyber RT	39	Registered
6,187,600	November 3, 2020	Apollo Cyber RT	41	Registered
6,102,890	July 14, 2020	Apollo Cyber RT	42	Registered
5,947,159	December 31, 2019	Apollo Pilot	35	Registered
5,934,887	December 17, 2019	Apollo Pilot	37	Registered
5,934,888	December 17, 2019	Apollo Pilot	38	Registered
6,121,588	August 11, 2020	Apollo Pilot	42	Registered
6,200,733	November 17, 2020	Apollo 图形	39	Registered
6,091,356	June 30, 2020	Apollo 图形	41	Registered
6,091,357	June 30, 2020	Apollo 劉邦	42	Registered
6,044,874	May 5, 2020	Apolloneer	9, 12, 39, 42	Registered
6,367,146	June 1, 2021	apolong	39	Registered
5,970,120	January 28, 2020	BienApollo	42	Registered
5,970,114	January 28, 2020	Comapello	9	Registered
5,970,115	January 28, 2020	Comapollo	12	Registered
5,970,116	January 28, 2020	Comapollo	42	Registered
6,110,391	July 28, 2020	datapollo	9	Registered
5,987,228	February 18, 2020	datapollo	42	Registered
5,970,117	January 28, 2020	Emapollo	9	Registered

3

5,970,118	January 28, 2020	Emapollo	12	Registered
5,970,119	January 28, 2020	Emapollo	42	Registered
6,138,945	September I., 2020	TEAM APOLLO	9	Registered
6,144,546	September 8, 2020	TEAM APOLLO	12	Registered
6,138,946	September 1, 2020	TEAM APOLLO	42	Registered
5,987,229	February 18, 2020	Ultrapollo	9	Registered
5,993,485	February 25, 2020	Ultrapello	42	Registered
5,980,628	February 11, 2020	阿波龙	9	Registered
5,987,359	February 18, 2020	阿波龙	12	Registered
5,980,629	February 11, 2020	阿波龙	39	Registered
5,980,630	February 11, 2020	阿波龙	42	Registered





4

美国已注册商标转让协议+双方签字盖章(I) does